
. -. adjustment, having ^sA three punishment reports, eno or?
. • which was.for a fight with another inmate<> We consider

him to be an occasional type offender., and feel that he 
■ should be considered a-questionably improvable type.

* - This .inmate is apparently wanted by the Indiana" Ref orma-
TITUTIOK.4L tory authorities as a parole violator* ’ He states that he 
ho: still owes them about 2 years and 10 months, and expects

to be returned there to finish up the time after his re-
• lease here. Due to this situation, he has made no definite 

. ' ’ plans for the future, - . . • .

^•DAkCY: . • This inmate is single, and his nearest dependant would be- 
his mother who. is apparently receiving ADO assistance for 
the support of herself and the inmate*a half siblings. Ho 
has had rather limited contacts with her in late years, 

. and we seriously doubt that he would bo of much.financial 
assistance af ter his release* '. , , ,' . ■ •■■■■. -

X-cAT TOU: Marginal, -v . "■-.■-''.■■■. • ’ .

• ' . : • • ■ ■ ■. ' .-". ' Gordon R, Beers ... .. - -
- .”'• • . .“ Supervising Sociologist ;

3:mki ' ■ \ ,\"S? .k^c'"'^^^^ '

-T?^—-——i
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. ' A ' STATE OF ILLINOIS A
* iWartment of public safety "
‘ DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

• , menard general unit

. • PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT . •

RYAN, - John• Na ^^01 Age 26 Dm* . 2-27-57

HINIMTJX CASE. •_____________Docket—2^£H 1957

We refer to the Classification Report of 10-1-53 for an account of in­
nate’s offense, previous record, social background, and an earlier appraisal 
>f his personality/ makeup. Inmate has been, assigned to the kitchen during 
is entire time here, and current reports indicate that he is considered an 

excellent worker whose adjustment there ahs been good. He has had three 
isciplinary reports, two of which were minor while the other was for r
ighting. There are no health problems. Inmate says he corresponds with ( 
.is mother and a sister at Quincy, but does not receive visits. One brother 
ho was formerly an inmate at Pontiac is now serving a term in the Missouri 
risen, while another brother, also formerly at Pontiac, is in Chicago, 
amate is subject to a Indiana detainer as a parole violator there, and he e- 
as no developed extramural plans. ?■

This young man.comes from a family in which there has been considerable 
rimlnality. His personal major difficulties with the law began in 19^9. t 
emperamentally he is a poorly motivated individual who has no apparent 
onstructive goals. His attitudes impresses as being rather strongly in- 
llned toward continuing criminality, and there has evidently been no con- 
tructive change in his thinking luring his time here. He seems to have a i 
somewhat resistive feeling toward authority and control, and assumes a rather L 
onchalent attitude toward his difficulties. While his outlook may change »
omewhatas be become s older, his present attitudes impress us as a very [
oor basis for successful social adjustment. Extremely doubtful prognosis.

■ R. H. Groff ■ f
Supervising Sociologist£

IG/bh ■ - ■ ■ ■ h
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PAROi-U AUD 
PA R D O N D CA « D .

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST
.UNIT

Name

Crime

CLASSIFICATION REPORT

Age:
22

r

Admitted?"'0"'’''

Sentence:

- VS—^.1-10-52 ...

O‘T^"’;^ va "sCC-Pi Thio ?< ,y®»? o25 shifts p^n esas to wo oa 6»?®53
fron Ad^o^ County oncer ft 5^'0 ye*? rsntenro 

for levTCOnj of »- ’•otor ve' lelo» 'Sho afftci-al rer.-ort Indtrs-teo tbM os Z'-r^ju, Jrm-.te 
.^rnn nsf-CKlo stole aw^ luxury, mUoic, ^i th;..*, on M^o Im^o x-aTCls* 
etvcrsd vln«;.lrv;i?> c.ii:) ^utor-oM’.0 5n Fdvorview i^eS, Seated in ’..uincyo Ihv front 
seat of tLa ;;utorobllo wun os firo,.a>^ 1:0 had to to aroused to peewit the police off© 
leers to extJivT-doh ths fire, L::.. to elides that bo uao alcea vhen be stole; tho nato» 
fiOtilc* «4 (Hit he JsteOsr* it to ^orfora ’’one or tvd* “tur^l triers, Vo ccceeuRfnUy 
Carmis Leu tbr trArd^rtcr.f Lnt these chargeo wero nut vrasw-1 viva ha ontorrl -a ploa of 
f:ui?,iy tr, i'.o '. rest nt charge. Fa alto cuint.4:ut tMl h«; rus nhout £W foot fro^ $M 
auton-abilc uhna he -,>~n ^.Tnhcn&M’U but bwHcvao the Stats*a A Horrys* elaLWl ho son 
tnvito to h'vko it r^lnr to jTorop/n Mt;;,%oos»»»«.»»In Jjw^ of 1950® irrute vss 
wir/iAst—si on t^o covets of Salary So Adar# Count? fex3 Was novo? a^rtf’OB^# this 
in because on 3*»?3*5% irwto can aim cowlotenl of scooM deer^a tovlraey in ^oeait’sko 
Uesr.**# IMim,., "a w*a rentonac to ;>" yc^ro nt tbs Indiana "into "sfow.stary undos* 
tho r^a of Joint I, n^nn, -nA t^ r^lehaaA on ;urol& on ^'Al^pa Pa .'tbcenedea. fros 
bio rlcccssni in Altjn, Illinois on £~3&»52 a aS «so dselnrstl doTltryient on 9®2»52* 
Aftnaio la now ^ntc-A by the 3s31an% authorities, kbll» chitin# tH?l on the proctor 
€$«•’$» innate utter.;-33 to eues,-* fre^ lbs Adana County 5*51 by t^vin* the bays vita 
tsu-TS-^ Kj&wS&v bl ■sal os, n« h*.^ ra^e Lie way to a casrouRSlft? eatuul^ before hair'S 
«;^?:&snd€S# •

£GC1<'J» /Af^u’^c locate uno bom on s-lk^l in St. ionics Moe»
. curl, the second of nix oi&Hu'O in a hero

which rc^-Llc^d e'br^uir^d until the s^yw/ilon nf Ms y'xrentu ftbuut tvo or thron ya.u?o 
mo, .> j'.-wri'.*? brotha? ^r.xvj? Ms b.^yn InekVonp.'kted in *>o E,ofe>?*s$ta»7 ;%t r.hns'ad'rn for. 
roobary. “h- CnMly '-;07«'.’ to Fklsyr?., iminoio then iw-te v-*^ uhont «taf o? revanj 
sun ha errA-lctsv V-e fourth ^ruda tMrs. 7?m family than j..ovcd to Saloobhjy, A%tona 
Adans &yl -r.’ncy, Uli twin, 'out iwite does not rcscwb-sr the ."asonntof tiwa snent fin 
each to^Uj oo? ubat cinos/cion he tf.ns.1?^ in g-cA- ono. ms clul^s tbit he rtooived tn 
eighth cr-dc t’S -le~:* aA-Ho in a*w:o9 hovef?®^ -nd attendeS ono year of hich rchool' 
vMln ine,teter- ted in JndJanu. ’'ia lAst reoidanee vm* CHe^ro, whers bo w<»o rcuHtt? bio • 
hero ’v/ ti n tiro of *hn of-fanm. IntrA'i r^nt to ’.cork as & crotcaiu Itoor-e? for tbs 
cpTijw^’ro -?oir Covi’oe ?-t the vo M' 36, hut w.« 6$och:.trftd sftur' thrwis v-fnkn for a 
ro-.con no cVtr.’: to r-..vo Torret*co. .he tbon worhn'l *t ths »-iitT3 ii’-undzy Jr. iMccy for 
fo’rr r-entbo before .ulttin’e ’- •■ftld o«<l ,'obs xTeiuvl Tnlxtny until the firxr of his 
c-Trfto* in ln*i.-.H!H *t tbn a'o of 19# Tut this csployr.OHt u-.s of -n extror-eiy inter** 
Kit tent rt.tri?H ?s ’^.o .•eoTkln't ai .a b-Tcer for tbs CMcutg and ’‘orthtfonhora Rwllrfm!! 
c.t tM lien af '.is .arrest., lrw.i*o <n nin: lo ^a h.<o ne clrl frln'4. ’Ha rftcr*r.Unn 
coaclstM rUnly rr*'n*f?tls?s taverns -,S’J CiUCnts, .ini MoJin t*v>t W.!'.t.w$ homily 
ratlin!: IntorlcMM » ocu/U <?f Urea > work, Ke hsu n-fta to do? J nits yl^ncfor Oe 
yaCnrs> tronjh b» f«$ls tnwl bo uonld like to ^uln th® Sereh'-nt Larins.
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• ’ • VS—SIH—10-52• STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 
DIVISION OF THE CRIMINOLOGIST

_____ _______________ __________ UNIT

CLASSIFICATION report

Crime: EZ^/J^* -
Admitted:”

Sentence: ‘

S3

^’“‘irviv.JArz: Jnsrtft s* of \?.sb>Te si^e ’Tf rio >eoKb 5g
rooS &t OJ? tier* *zbn reacil-.?r» w?er «lat» cf 

&•?*<? S^ t-~v3rtAil oa n'T-tTve, S'cycbonctrl© tests ir?$e?te Md sversTr} JstoUic^reo 
p.A CAo rvrl«T th® Intcrvlov bs tm cnife friendly Ht ’U'? rot rnnojHr too trey 
SMr41s r^rd bi# net^ rsoWrace .:-n£ cCuemtlon, since Tia row! fin of tor?® Lw^n P.^ on 
f ce'e^s'-te ^trsjmilwy r?o teu^t to K??* 25T.t.In o? no t^Wes, reeltivn pintig cr £ec2rn 
to cbt&in stciAy «»olt.yrc»^ ''"in o'or^tc k*^ f^cctA ^trS wholes 0? reorwt'ton £r.o!2«» 
Hlsn <*?* the ln"r-?«nlnu thr-t ho bits baA little* o? m zedS^jjco in Hn nor® fCTsntivo 
yore» ‘fc c^.rT^tttly ifta not %e«vsf5t iron his preview a Inor.rcor-xtien >^J nalcta bo 
obt”-1p'6 ?*«•;£? w^lnjwrjtii nt a *at> •.{h»'«’O be om benooo r«r4 otNtloowy, hO trill COt' b& 
«£3«! to r^T tM h.OA2?-?!y9 yoTron^t it'^n&Saf-ioaa that he ner-da to «?oid tnpmrm’ caK** 
case «*4 control* At rrocoft^ h? 5.* woASiS;’ in the hltc’-css ^t loea not. tl*$ltg to 
re~js5n thT'V'.

f V" 2T??\’*2‘^U Ciyyvt SH. rlVvrst ngvchocl.'? o? v.esr2Hl defect*
Athdi ver? r.n’ctit'n.^ly Sfrptc'Mblo oiTcrrlsto

Avorvo ,S»tnM5?epoe {AA £9/o In•/■e^rc. '^rfiiottoHty roset5on?» fioubtfnl pro^sio#

’»lHj{h4*-w' tFTfi! •^ii-avtl ^nejMl division# in W’ht of bis nttr.37
e-} ntMi^a at thn x/I^m County J.ai2.» he sheniC

Lxryo ras»i««n* 3te«rity fbr ths pimento Hntitlne ■.ork Afir'ii^^niclopp^ir^ on hi a 
i&llivV?” ■>* yen sen thea* ■ ' • \ .

o V% nroff (render) 
ds:$*.| fiction Rsnrd'
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v, 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 5/34/68

Transmit the following in

Via AIRTEL
(Type irt plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL.
(Priority)

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR

(00: MEMPHIS) X^

Re; Subject’s brother, JOHN LARRY RAY, aka

Re St. Louis teletype to the Bureau dated 5/10/68 
and Springfield airtel to St. Louis dated 5/9/68.

Enclosed for St. Louis is a copy cf Menard State 
Prison report re JOHN LARRY RAY.(23401) furnished by BILL 
KAUFMAN, Illinois Parole and Pardon Board, Springfield, Illinois. 
It has previously been determined by Springfield Division that 
subject’s brother, under the name JOHN LARRY RYAN, was 
incarcerated at the Menard State Penitentiary on a charge of 
larceny of a motor vehicle and was released from that 
institution on 2/1/60. RYAN left Menard on a full discharge 
and immediately, thereafter, made application to the State of 
Illinois for restitution of his civil rights. He requested 
the results of this application be sent to 1728 North 10th 
Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Additional information of 
interest from RYAN's Menard file was furnished to St. Louis 
in referenced airtel.

St. Louis (44-775) (Eh^ 1) 
Chicago (44-1114) (Info) 

1 - Memphis (44-1987) (Info) 
2 - Springfield (44-561) 
WR:jah 
(6)

Approved: -------------------------- --------£l^</?Sent _______________ M Per .
Special Agent in Charg/v* '
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OrriONAL. FORM NO. 10 
may ion edition 
OSA FPMR (41 cm) WI-HA

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) DATE: 5-15-68

ATTENTION: SA ROSENBERGER

PROM •• SA EARL E. BROWN

subject: M U R K I N

WALTERJ^ claims to be subject’s
closest associate at MSP prior to subject’s escape.

Southwestern Bell Tele. Co. (protect), advised following 
calls charged to phone of CARMEN PATTON( 5206 Washington, SLMO, 
NOLAN’ s landlady:

Phone MUJ>^491C Char les ton, Mo. (10/29 and 3/15, 22)«

Immediately identify subscriber.. Unless relationship 
to NOLAN or PATTON apparent, interview, completely protecting 
phone company, and determine if calls bear on whereabouts or 
activities of subject.

1 - SA Rosenberger

EEB:wma
(2)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTICAL FORM NO. 10 
MA^*»D edition 
QMFPMR (41 CFU) 101-11.#

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775) date: 5-15-68

FROM SA E. E; BROWN

subject: M U R K I N

SA S. J.’ PETERSON received info in confidence from a source 
in the SW Bell Telephone Co., the following calls have been charged 
to the phone of JERRY RAYNS, C^hter, Mo., father of subject:

SL phone MlJ^gWon 1/5, 21, 28; 2/3, 17, 25;
' " ~/-3/9, 17, 23, 30; and 4/6, 9, 21.

SL phone MEl-TTT^on 1/15.

A review of the SL City Directory reflects these numbers 
are unlisted.

THE ST. LOUIS OFFICE:

AT ST. LOUIS, MO.:

Will contact SW Bell Tel. Co. and determine identity and 
address of subscribers to numbers:

MI 5-2948 and ME 1-7777.

Unless their relationship to RAYNS is apparent, the SA covering 
these leads will thereafter prepare leads for interview of the 
subscribers for the purpose of determining if the calls bear on the 
whereabouts or activities of the subject. In setting out such leads, 
will emphasize importance of completely protecting the tel, Co.
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RD-283 (Rev 3-8-67) 
> *

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.
REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

NEWARK MEMPHIS
TITLE OF CASE

JAMES EAW„RAY,.aka< 
Erie Starve Galt, 
Harvey Lot?®yer, 
John Willard, 
Jases Me Bride, 
James Walton, 
W. Ce Herron,

—traTS^^T^TTe:^^

INVESTIGATIVE PERIODDATE

5/13/68 4/12-26/68
REPORT MADE BY

HOWARD He RICE
TYPED BY

arad
CHARACTER OF CASE

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY 
- UFAC - ARMED ROBBERY

REVEREND MARTIN LUTHER KING - VICTIM 
IO #4182, WE #442-A 
TOP TEN FUGITIVE

REFERENCE

Report of SA ALAN Go.SENTINELLA dated 4/18/68 
at Atlanta„

P

ADMINISTRATIVE

The details of this report contain only the 
inventigat4.cn concerning -subject’s contact with the 
Locl^iitliipg-IjaBtitut^.r  ̂ ------------

^CCOMPLlSHN^N^LMMfo^ CASe HAS BeEN:

CON VlO ' AU TO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS recoveries TALS

IN CHARGE

FOR COPIES SEE
COVER PAGE 8

CASE HAS BEEN:

PENDING OVER OWE YEAR | |YES 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS .

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

NK 44-854
0

Dissemination Record of Attached Report
Agency

Request Reed.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By

Notations

SEARCHED 
SERIAL!

MAY I 5 1968
FBI-sr. LOU

* U.S. GOVERNMENT PNINHKG OFFICE ; 198? 0-273-877
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NK 44-854

3 - Bureau (44-38831)

3 - Birmingham j(44-1740)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Info)

1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) (Info)

3 - Memphis (44-1987)

1 -New Orleans (Info)

1 - Chicago (44-1114) (Info)

1 - Kansas City (44-760)7(Info)

1,- St, Louis (Info)

2 - Newark (44-854)

B
COVSR PAGE
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NK 44-854

-Ro^aJj^rOf all negative investigation • conduct®d-=ar®,. 
Maintained in Newark file.

-^ ■ ; A copy of,:this report for th® USA, Birmingham and 
? Memphis has been included with copies for these offices, but 
not narked as such. Dissemination should be held in abeyance 
pending Bureau authority. ? .

LEADS

WARK . ■' •
W'W^MM^jwwpi*^** . . .

5$®ffi^^ 1» Wili follow all logical
. inve?^. t ;tsx:Oi^ and apprehension of
suba&et.. ' ■

ATLANTA. LOS ANGELES, NEW ORLEANS, CHICAGO, KANSAS CITY,

Tv>-. ' . An information copy of this report has been .:
designated for Atlanta, Los Angeles, New Orleans, Chicago, 

• Kansas City and St. Louis in view of investigation conducted by 
those divisions and in anticipation of subsequent investigation.

C $
COVER PAGE
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FD-204 (Rav. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Report of:
Date:

HOWARD Ho RICE 
5/13/68

Office: Newark, New Jersey

Field Office File f: 44-854 Bureau File * 44-38861

JAMES EARL RAY;
REVEREND MARTIN LUTHER KING - VICTIM 
IO #4182, W #442-A

CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY - .
UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ARMED ROBBERY

Investigation at the Locksmithing Institute, Little
Falls, NJ, revealed that an individual using the name 
ERIC "£<> GALT enrolled in a correspondence course, July, 1967, 
with initial correspondence coming from Montreal, Canada, 
Th© records indicate changes of address to Los Angeles, 
Birmingham and Atlanta. Th© most recent address is in Atlanta 
as of March, 1968.^ Investigation at local banks located 
photograph of payments by GALT, to th© Lpcksaithing Institute. 
These payments were in the form of two (2) Bank of America 
Money ‘Orders, two (2) US Postal Money Orders and one (1) 
Canadian Postal Money Order. The FBI Laboratory has concluded 
that th© band printing and signatures on the material furnished 
by Locksmithing Institute was prepared by the individual 
responsible for preparing other specimens in this case attributed 
to ERIC S. GALT. Laboratory reports set forth, ARMED AND 
DANGEROUS. .

DETAILS 77T~-TW^^T^^

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) —

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

nn,a April 22, 1968

The following Information should not be made public 
;# any other manner except in the usual proceedings ■ fallowing 

"‘-’'the "i^su^-ncG of a subpoena duces tecum.

GEORGS DURYEA, Director, Locksaithing. Institute, 
1530 Cardinal Drive, Little Falls, Nev? Jersey,. provided the 
io1loving Information:

ERIC 8, GALT, 3589 Rue Hotre Data© Est^ Montreal,
$ Canada, Quebec, according to his records enrolled at the 

Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, Nev Jersey, in July, 
1967. Hr. D-JEYEA made available an enrollment form date 
stamped July 31, 1967, with the heading Xocksmlthing Institute- 
■^sttUe -.Falls, new Jersey 07434* lh® enrolment form was, -a 
pr^-printed blank containing the following-inf®^^

Please enroll me for the complete course ; in 
professional locksmithlug (subject to your liberal 
money tack agreement)., I agree to follow your plan 
of teaching and to submit at least one’lesson’&nd/or 
payment each month. I will pay tuition or payment 

-• each.month. I will pay the tuition fee according 
..to ths payment plan below;

"Plan A

”1 enclose $10 enrollment fee. I ^111 pay 
$7*50 with each completed lesson (mt less than 
$7.50 per month) until I have paid $320^.50., -I my 
proceed as rapidly as I wish.

"Plan 3 - Double Quick Plan

"I enclose $35 enrollment fee* I will pay 
$15 with each completed lesson (not less than 
$15 per month) until X have paid $219.50. I say 
proceed as rapidly as.I wish. X save.$10*

"Plane

"I enclose $198,50 in full, pny^^t* X nay
——.------proceed as repidlg_as_LjRish.'-ftnd sa*^ _____________

on—.4^12/63——^-La tile Falls.,—Haw... Jersey.___ File a . —Newark 44-854__________
. SA JOSH R. LYONS &

SA LON G. CTNS CD DG0:BP 4/16/68
by_______ :_________—_________________________ ___________________ Date dictated
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the FBI end is loaned to your agency: 
it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

2

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Hf 44-85-T

.... ■ "Nara© £BW. S. GALT
.Street 253'9 Rue Notre Dame Est.
City Montreal, Canada <

' State* Quebec .

"LESSON xHCM>S TO®L&.^ AT NO E^WVGiUBG3.n

The above is all hand2-printed except the middle initial 
"S'* which is written*. ;'. : ' -

Ths,student ledger card in the name ox Mr* ERIC S. 
GALT,J113 14th Street, H©rth$Mt, Atlanta, Georgia, disclosed 
d^aa-fallowing inf©raiaMaau. ■

In the top.,r4ght--^ it shows student.number
as 3-1-15189, with a date at the top bi March 30, 1968.

. . Mr.. DUBYEA‘advised that /the 'Locksmithing Institute 
had received a change.<f -.address'for GALT to the aforementioned 
address on March :30, 1938.

The first, payment -for-''^ was recorded on
July 31, 1957, and-the .Inst payment-of $7,50 was recorded ?on 
April 8, 1988. .

Mr. BEBSfEA-Mv^o^W^^^ provide no 
Information regarding. GMT-’s -enroll ' ..-

The f^llowin^-te^s^enn^ inf ormation •form-
used by Locksmithing Institute when students enroll for 
the locksmithingrcour-se:; '
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- 671 • .A CONFIDFWIAL INFORMATION
* $ tor wicksmithing Institute

NIC 44-854

Your credentials as a registered .Locksmithing Student Justify your . 
possession of tools and equipment necessary to pick locks and to* 
perform other work of a highly restricted and confidential nature.

This form is your application to receive such credentials, the 
tools of your trade, instruction in lock-picking, and in the other 
secrets of the locksmithing profession. Answer each question' com­
pletely and return this form promptly.

YOUR NAME ■ ERIC 5,. GALT_______ ________________________ ________

Student Number 3Q-I5I6?Telephone Number

2* Age 36 Married Single x Dependents NONE

3. Name of Employer’ AM TAKING COURSE AT AMERICAN BUSINESS CONSULT- 

Nature of your work ANTS, 16010 CRENSHAW, LONG- BEACH,CALIF,

4. Have you any specialized training? BACK PAGE

5. Education: Public School High X College Other

_ 6. How do you plan to capitalize on your training? 
Spare-time earnings?__________ Open Your Own Shop?

Other Plans? X .________
• 0

■?• Have you any physical defects? NO

8. List two character references: - ’
1) 2)
Name MRS RITA STEEN Name MRS KARIE DENINNO 

Address 5666 FRANKLIN,L,A, Address 5533 HOLLYWOOD,L.A,

Occupation HOUSEWIFE Occupation WAITRESS

List any other information which you. feel we should have in order to 
help, you, on the reverse side of this form.

I, the. undersigned, do hereby swear, and affirm that I have never beei 
convicted of the crimes of burglary, or breaking and entry, robbery, 

. or grand or petty larceny, .

FURTHER, I solemnly swear that I will keep in strict confidence and 
to myself .all of the information that I will receive from the Lock- ’ 
smithing Institute in regard to picking locks; that I will use this 
information only in the discharge of my duties as a locksmith; that 
I will never use my knowledge of this subject to aid or abet in the 
commission of a crime. . - ■ . • .

Name, City rfx^1- __
’(write) z

Address /.^ S~ AZ - y£>LOrn^- State flz/5V Zip Code ^^^^7
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! : . gK-44-354 .

| . I-HAD TRAINING IN THE MILITARY IN ORDINANCE

| ' AND SINCE THEIR IS A SIMULARITY^HE TWO

i ' I COULD COMBINE THEM IN ONE BUSINESS.
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M 44-854

According to Hr, DUBYDA, this document is an . • 
affidavit fildd by the student when he returns his first 
lesson to the Locksmithing Institute. He.has no way of .
determining-when this document might have been received, 
However, he ^ould assume that it was submitted with the 
first lesson.or else there would be a notation made on the 
back that his institute had submitted a follow up letter to-- 
the student. • .

In addition to the above documents, he made available 
two addresses which are as follows:

Er,:miC S. GALT
• 1535 Horth Serrano . .’ ”

Los Angeles, California 90027'; -v- •

■^ ., »C S. GALT . .
2608 Highland Avenue .
i^'i$ai^^ Alabama 35205 '

.Dr. DI-RY3A further informed that the order of addresses 
would have been..as follows: the. Hontreal, Canada, address.., the 
first.address that his institute received. The Los Angeles, 
California, address, the second received. The Birmingham, 
A’labama^ the third address and the address on the
SjtU'deja^..ledger card in Atlanta, Georgia, the'most recent address ‘ 
which was liarch 30, 1968? •■. ’ . ?■ . ;

^..search was made of the subscriptions for the 
Ikj'eks^ ledger which is housed in the same building as the 
Loeksnithing Institute and no subscription could be located 

"Wder^He'name'ESIC S. GALT. ' • •

Kr. DURYEA advised that everything, including lessons, 
I^^©lits, .letters or any correspondence of any nature, 
received by the Lo^ Institute or Locksmith Ledger

,.?waw^ maintained by him and given to the^ *
Dede&^l;^ of Investigation, as soon as possible after it . 
is received.

In .the ©vent.* the above information is to be made 
public, a subpoena duces tecum should be directed to Hr. 
GD0F.GE DURYEA, Director, Locksmithing Institute, 1500 Cardinal 
Drive,. Little Falls, Hew Jersey, 07424.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

n.t. ^11 23, 196g

Ths following information should bot be made 
.public in any other manner than the usual procjesdihgs. 
following th© issuance of a subpoena duces tecum.

GEORGIS DURYEA, Director, L^fe^ith^g - institute, 
1500 Cardinal Drive, Little Falls, Mew jersey, made available 

■ a whits envelops postmarked Montreal, Canada, with the Roman 
nuiiaeral VII,. 1967. The save lope bore a .return' address of 
ESXC Se GALT, 2389 Rue Metre Daw, followed .by the ' ' ’ ■; 
abbreviation, ,E4S,T9, Montreal, Canada, N^ The 
eave lope was mailed to Leeks^I thing Institute Little .Falls, 
Mew Jersey, USA 07424. The address . on-.env^^^ 
handprinted and has been.submitted to/the Federal Bureau 
.<$£ Investigation (FBI) Laboratory, andJjdMt&fi^ation- : 
Division, for examination, / ’

In the event ■ ths above ’ inf creation ^nto 4x0-meW ' 
public,'a subpoena duces tecum should ^q.^£££;£^ .

■GSGRGE DUBYSA, Director, Locksmithing Ins'titute, "4^9^ Cardimul 
'Drive, Little Falls, Mew Jersey, 1 \ , . / '

on—^./15/u8 01 Little Fulls, MJ__________ f j i^-^l^s^fr44^4^54-.------ -------

SA BCM G. DOTS /eg 4/19/63
b y ■ -  ■ ' Da* ^ 4^1 fried _
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to youragency: 
it and its contents are not to he distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

May X, 1963

The following informtioa should not be made 
public la any other'kujh^ th© normal proceeding,. 
•folUxr^ th© iErruabco i&f-^ tecum.

GSC3G2 DUBYBA, Directory Locksmithing Institute? 
1500 Cardinal Drive, Little. Falls, Now Jersey, made 
available the fbllo^ing Items''to €& J^^ B. LAUGHLIN and 
•SA I^ir-G. CjENS:

1. Coupon to locksmith ledger. Little Falls, 
Keis Jersey, request leg th© padlock handbook bearing the 
typewritten nase and address @5 SIC 8. GALT, 1535-N-SEBBANO, 
Los Angeles, California,

2. "Four '^ green payment e©«pons to Locksmit&lng 
Institute, Little Falls, Nev? Jersey, shoeing payment for 
lessons sis through nine. Coupons six through eight bore 
th© handprinted address .of',1535-H-^BSMKO, Los Angeles, 
California, and th© handprinted •■name of EBIC S. GALT, 
Coupon for lesson hu^acr bibb bare th®' handprinted address' 
'8fII&-lSth Stmt/ TA'K.f'AtU^

3. Envelope postmpr^^^ 9, 1968, Little
Falls, Mes Jersey, from W09'Cardinal Drive, Little Falls, 
Nevi Jersey, and marked "Moved, left no address." The 
envelope -contained a white ©xa&ipation certificate bearing 
th© address of GALT in the upper ' loft .hand corner and. 
the letter grade of B plus.?in the upper right hand corner. 
This examination certificate vus for lesson number eight.

4. 'Envelope postmarked Api’11 10, 1963, Little 
Fails,- New ‘Jersey,, -from 1500. Cardinal Drive, Little Falls,

“ Wevi ’’JW© by, a nil ’ War k&d ’ ’ifdWd, '' 1%’f’t' 'lib 'Address," The 
envelope contained a white, examination certificate bearing 
the address of.GALT in th© upper left hand corner and 
th© letter grade ©XA In...i&o... upper., right hand corner.
This examination certificate; was fox’ lesson number nine.

5. Five-(3) fingerprint .cards of key personnel 
who might have handled the above material. These cards are

on ^Z19/Gg ot Litt3.-©. EalX^,- ?^ew Jersey File 8 W&wark M-354

SA DON G. GWSS and
by__J^^1^^U^^^^^ Dore dic.0,Cd_J^^.!_________________

This'document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents Ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
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for the following persons:

BOYD HENRY GILLEN:

ANNIE DELORES JAMES

. TRUDY ROBERTA DE FINIS

LYN. CASHOLLI MENZIES.

GEOBSE FLOYD DDRYEA. .

The above- material has been submitted to the 
FBI Laboratory for appropriate examination. ’

If the above information is to' be made ' 
publie/ a subpoena should be directed to GEORGE DURYEA, 
Director, Locksmithing Institute, 1500 Cardinal Drive, 
Little Falls, New Jersey.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

1 V ■ w
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .­

April 22, 1068
Dote-__ ______________________________

EDWIN LEAFHILI., Cashier, Bank of Bloomfield, 554 
Bloomfield Avenue, made available Recordak film which photo­
graphically /recorded a film record of all the checks and 
other negotiable instruments handled by the above bank during 
the following pertinent periods: .

7/28 - S/3/G7 
8/3 - 8/10/67 
1/8 - 1/12/63 
1/31 - 2/6/68 
3/11 - 3/12/68 
4/8 ~ 4/10/68

The above-described Hecordak. film records were 
visually reviewed on a Secordak 310 Film Reader and the 
following information was developed:

Rocordak Film Pack Dated January 8 - 12, 1668 ,

Bank of America Honey Order #0799 13 037, in the amount 
of $15, purchased at the Hollywbod-Westei*n Branch, Hollywood, 
-California, and payable through the National Trust and Savings 
Association, Hollywood, California, issued ©a January 3, 1963, .
■payable to Looksmithing Institute, purchaser JiRTCS. 'GALT, date 
■of deposit January 10, 1968, account number listed bn the bottom 
of ths right-hand corner of the check and account -

the left-hand coxier bottom of the check

Eecordak Film Pack Including Date-of ^arch 6, 1968

Bank of America Honey Order #0799 19 701, in the amount 
of $7.50, purchased at the Hollywood-Western Branch, Hollywood, 
California, drawn on th© National Trust and Savings Association, 
Hollywood, California, payable to Locksmithing Institute, dated 
-February 26, 1968, purchaser’s name listed as ^JC B.. G^LT, 
account number on right-hand bottom of check listed as 
M account number listed on left-hanchjaettc^ 

j deposited Ch HSrCh 8, 19587

,4 /15/6 3 at Bloomfield, New Jersey fii• a. . Newark 44-854

SAs UDO H. SPECHT
by________amd_CHAaLES-J&^-KUBZ------- UHS/J-tra---------- Dote dictated------------4/1SZSS----------
This document contain, neither recommendation. nor conclusion, of the FBI. It Is the property of the FBI and i. loaned to your agency: 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ^_
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FD-302 (Rev. MM4)

1 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ...
*n* - 4 • - *

Date April 29, 1968 <

Records of the Fidelity Union Trust Company, 765 ’
Broad Street, contain the following items which were received 
in regular deposits on the dates indicated from the Bank of 
Bloomfield, 554 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloomfield, Hew Jersey, a 
corresponding bank:

Deposit dated July 31, 1967 .

Canadian Postal Money Order #031600868,. in the 
sum of $17.50, signed ERIC GALT.

Bepcsit-datod March. 11, 1988

U.S. Postal Money Order #1916211078, dated
stamped March 8, 1968, in the sum of $15.00, .
payable to Looted Institute, Little Falls,
New Jersey, and signed ERIC S. GALT.

.deposit dated April 8, 1968

U.S. Postal Money Order #5615657923, date 
stamped March 23, 1968, in the sum of $7,50, 
payable to Locksmithing Institute, Little Falls, 

• New Jersey, and signed ERIC S. GALT. '

The above information is not to be made public 
e-s^^t- in, -a. usual proceeding following the issuance of a subpoena - 
dados tecum. In the event this information is necessary for 
court.purpos.es, a subpoena should be directed to any officer of 
the Fidelity Union Trust Company.

on 4/22/68 ot Newark, New Jersey File# Newark 44-854__________

bv SM CLAM <-SW?, JR. Agd Dalc dictoted 4/26/68
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is leaned Io your ogency-. 
it and its contents orc not to be distributed outside your agency. ■
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Ths following are the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated April 17, 1968:

10 A
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BDaHAL BWM! OF mESlWJm 
VWmdGYO?], 0, C. 2©333

To: FBI,. Memphis (44-1987/ Date:
FBI File No.

April 17, 
44-38.861

1968

Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-560665 JK
CR D-560666 JK

D-560667 JK

specimen® received from Los Angeles, 4/12/68

Q127 White envelope bearing typewritten address "MR DALE L. 
DYKEMA, Receiver 3325 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, 
California. 90005." postmarked "Los Angeles California 
Annex JA 22 AM 1968"

Q128 Typewritten letter dated 1/21/68, beginning "DEAR SIR, 
I AM. WRITING.. ." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q129 Letter dated 12/21/67, addressed to "Eric Galt 1535
North Serrano, Hollywood, California," beginning 
"Dear Mr. Galt: As you know..." and signed 
"Dale L. Dykema"

Specimens received from Chicago, 4/12/68

0130 Typewritten letter dated 10/5/67, beginning "Dear Sir:
I received,..” and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q131 Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67, beginning "Dear Sir, 
I ordered four..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q132 Typewritten letter dated 11/20/67, beginning "Dear Sir, 
While in Birmingham..." and signed "Eric S. Galt"

Q133 Order Blank of the Superior Bulk Film Co., Chicago, Ill. 
for order in the amount of $337.24, to be shipped to
Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Ave., Birmingham, Alabama

ALSO SUBMITTED: Six miscellaneous items of correspondence of 
the Superior Bulk Film Co.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Specimens received from Newark, 4/13/68 .

Q134 Enrollment Form of the Locksmithing institute, Little Falls, 
N, J., dated 7/31/67, in the name ."Eric S. Galt”

Q135 ’’Confidential Information" form of the Locksmithing 
Institute, bearing the signature "Eric S. Galt" •

Result of examination: ‘ •

The "Eric S. Galt" signatures on Q128, Q130, Q131, 
Q132 andQ135 were prepared by the writer of the signatures 
in this name appearing on items previously submitted in this 
case. ' • .

The typewritten impressions appearing on Q127, 
Q128, Q130, Q131, Q132 and 0135 were found to be the same 
style of type but the lack of identifying defects precluded 
a determination as to whether the same typewriter prepared 
all of these items; however, no significant differences were 
noted between the impressions appearing on these items. 
The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to 
a standard for Royal pica style of type.spaced ten letters 
to the inch. This style of type also appears on a typewriter 
sold under the Singer name,

•' It was determined that the hand printing appearing
the Q133 order blank and the Q134 enrollment form was pre­
pared by the same individual. No questioned hand printing 
appears on the other items received.

Indented impressions were noted on the reverse 
side of the Q128 letter. The names "Ray," "Galt" and 
"Rily" and numerals."ET3623" were some of the notations 
interpreted on this item.’ • - .«.*.,> ^^«„+o^ ^

■ 3
4
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The following are the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated April 19, 1968r

13
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FED^M B^EAU OF -^VESTSGAT^ 
VS/WHas™, & C- 20335 •

To. FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date: April 19, 1968
fbi File no. 44—38861

Re: MURKIN Lab. NO. D-560919 JK
CR ' - ' D-560789 JK

Specimens received 4/16/68, from FBI, Newark

Q215 White envelope postmarked "Montreal, P.Q., VII, 
1967,” bearing return address "Eric S. Galt 2589 - 
Rue Notre Dame Est. Montreal, Canada, Quebec" and 
hand printed address ’’Locksmithing Institute 
Little Falls, New Jersey, U. S. A. 07424"

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Chicago

K35 Nine sheets of paper bearing known handwriting and 
hand printing of GINGER NANCE . •

Result of examination: .

It was concluded that the hand printing appearing 
on .the Q215 envelope was prepared by the individual responsible 
for the preparation of the hand printing on the Locksmithing 
Institute Enrollment Form and the Superior Bulk Film Company 
order blank which were previously submitted in this matter.

No significant indented impressions were noted on 
this envelope.

Except for the word "broult" it was concluded that 
the questioned writings on Q118 (torn "Kleenex box") were 
prepared by GINGER NANCE, K35. Similarities were also noted 
between the word "broult" and the known writings of NANCE but 
the lack of known writing precluded a definite opinion from 
being reached. •
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The follow lag are the results of a,n FBI Laboratory
Report dated April 23, 1968:

15
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•’■A ’ -^ • REPORT
? of the

■ „ FEDERAL BUREAU 0? mVESTSSAT^ .
WA®i8ra, D. C. 2®535

•to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Dote: April 23, 1968
. -- . fbi fii« no. 44-38861

Re: MURKIN Lob. NO. D-561211 JK
OR -

Specimens received 4/20/68 • '

Q248 Payment coupon #6 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 1535 N, 
Serrano, L.A. Calif.” . •/

Q249 Payment coupon #7 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing . i
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 1535 N, :
Serrano, L.A, Calif.” .

Q250 Payment coupon #8 of the Locksmithing ..Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 1535 N. 
Serrano, L.A. Calif." . .

0251 Payment coupon #9 of the Locksmithing Institute bearing 
hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt, 113-14th St., 
N.E. Atlanta-Ga." .■ . ; . , •

Q252 Order blank for the "Locksmith Ledger" bearing typewritten 
• name and address "Eric S. Galt" . .

Q253 Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N.J., Apr.-9’68" with 
enclosed "Lesson "8" of the Locksmithing Institute, 
bearing typewritten name and' address for Eric S. Galt r

Q254 Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N.J., Apr,-10s68” with 
enclosed "Lesson #9" of the Locksmithing Institute, ■ i
bearing typewritten name and address for Eric S. Galt ' .•
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Result of examination: , '

It was concluded that the questioned hand printing v- 
appearing on Q24S, Q249, Q250 and Q251 was prepared by the 
individual responsible ion preparing other hand printing on . 
specimens in this case attributed to Eric S. Galt. -• .

The typewritten inpressions appearing on Q252, Q253 
and Q254 are similar in style to those appearing on other items, 
received in this natter believed to have emanated iron Eric S. Galt, 
but the lack of identifying defects precluded a definite dotormina- 
tion as to whether the same typewriter was used to prepare--all of 
•these items; however, no significant differences w^re not©a. ^
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r

J

Th©^following ar© the results of an FBI Laboratory 
Report dated April 26, 1968:

18
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FBE&U Basra) OF liWsSTI&WiJ 
WAS^QTO?’, D, C. 29335

to; FBI, Memphis

«” MURKIN
CR

(44-1987) D«f: April 26, 1968 
per File no. 44-38861 
Lab. No. D-56I586 JK

Specimens received 4/24/68

Qc288 Photocopy of Canadian Money Order #C 31,600,868, in 
the amount of $17.50, signed "Eric Galt"

Result of examination: .

Although the photocopy, Qc288, lacks the quality 
necessary for a satisfactory comparison, some differences 
were noted between the writing appearing on the face of this 
item when compared with the writings appearing on specimens 
submitted in this case. -

Some features .noted on Qc23S which might give an 
indication of its place of purchase are a stamp with the 
wording "Montreal 23 VITE 67;" the number of the money order, 
"0-31,600,868;" the printed name "Hector Cormier" at the 
bottom of the money order and the initials "M." or ”N." "D." 
op the bottom line to the right of the printed Cormier name.
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By communicated dxted April 23, 1968, the FBI Laboratory 
advised as follows: ‘

Two latent fingerprints of value developed on 
envelope, 0253, and two latent fingerprints developed on 
envelope, Q254, One of the latent fingerprints on Q253 and one 
of the latent fingerprints on Q254 have been identified as finger­
prints submitted for elimination purposes of GEORGE FLOYD DURYEA? 
The two remaining latent fingerprints are not identical .,«
with the fingerprints submitted for elimination purposes 
or of the fingerprints of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G.

The latent 'finger prl»^ reported on
the white envelop® bearing h^nd $^ address in part-*; 
"Locksaithing Institute,” Q-215^ has been identified as-a- 
fingerprint of LOT CASHNSLLI -raz^ES-., wM Is an employes’ 
of the Locksmithing Institute,;

20 a
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAT IW BOITION 
OSA FfMR (41 Cffi) 141.11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-775)

FROM : SA E. E. BROWN

subject: M U R K I N

date: 5-15-68

HOMER TOWNSLEY, a SL bondsman and former SL CI, advised 
he thinks J. D. DAILEY told him RAY had contacted DAILEY after 
RAY escaped from MSP. DAILEY said he had known RAY for a long time. 
TOWNSLEY did not know whether DAILEY helped RAY.

DAILEY denies knowing RAY. ^

SW Bell Telephone records reflect a call was made from 
DAILEY’S phorr^ (379-3136), 402 W. 9th St., Portageville, Mo., to 
SL MO 4-52^on 3-26-68.

The SL City Directory reflects the subscriber to this 
number is W. R. JOHNSON. JOHNSON is not listed in the SL Telephone 
Directory.

SA PETERSON should ascertain from the telephone Co. the/.’ 
address of JOHNSON. Thereafter a lead should be set out to completely 
identify JOHNSON, and unless his relationship to DAIW is apparent, 
he should be interviewed, completely protecting the phone Co., for 
the purpose of determining whether this call has any bearing on 
the whereabouts or activities of the subject.

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

EEB:wma 
(2)

3010.154
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Ml
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TO^UfSECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM ST. LOUIS C44-775) IP

MURKIN

RE KANSAS C/TY TEL MAY FOURTEEN LAST IN WHICH MSP INMATE .
JAMES D. WALLACE BELIEVED MENARD ESTHERS MIGHT

HAVE INFO RE RAY WHEREABOUTS.X •

ADDRESS FOR HAZEL MENARD* MOTHER/ TWO ONE ZERO FOUR SOUTH EIGHTH

SLMO* NON EXISTENT AT LEAST PAST FIVE YEARS* NEIGHBORS UNAWARE OF 

WHEREABOUTS. * .

IDENT DIVISIONS REQUESTED TO FURNISH SL WENT RECORDS FOR

raywndZuj^ena^/h^J^^
RICHARD HENArZfBI j^MBER FOUR. FOUR NINE SIX EIGHT FOUR EIGHTH' AND

LOUIS GENE MENARBS FBI NUMBER FIVE ONE SEVEN NINE EIGHT EIGHT A.

TO ASSIST IN LOCATING

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS

END

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED
INDEXED _
FILED ’
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TO DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS • ^-^ , |
* 7' . ’ ' • • 5
FROM ST'. LOUIS (44-775) ■ - .'J

MURKIN. . ■ '

RE JOHN LARRY RA¥> ^ROTHER: .
5^----------- . .

REINTERVIEWED. STATED IF RAY' HAD BEEN IN SL FOLLOWING ESCAPE , 

HE WOULD UNQUESTIONABLY HAVE CONTACTED. HIM; PARTICULARY IF NEEDED ■ .L 

HELP. WOULD STILL HELP IF ASKED; BUT MIGHT TELL FBI AFTERWARDS. / 

STATES JOHN GAWRON CRAZY. ALL GAWRON DOES OR TALKS ABOUT IS CASE ■ ’ 

JOBS, BUT NEVER-PULLS ANY- LIVES IN PAST- POSITIVE IF RAY EVER IN

SL WOULD NEVER CONTACT GAWRON AS DOES NO TRUST HIM. BELIVES RAY

HAD PLENTY OF MONEY ON ESCAPE FROM ALLEGED PRISON DEALING IN

AMPHETAMINE. BELIEVES RAY IMMEDIATELY LEFT COUNTRY AFTER ESCAPE

AS HE STATED DURING JOHNS VISITS JiE WOULD DO SO IF EVER GOT OUT,

AS RAY WOULD KILL

NT HARASSMENTAS HE WAS SICK OF LAW ENFORC

FALL PARTNER JAMES L. OW

HIM, AS BELIEVES OWENS RESPONSIBLE FOR KROGER

WOULD NOT BE WITH

OWENS IF HE SAW

ARREST AND CONVICTIONS

NEVER SAW RAY WITH LONG HAIR, WAS ALWAYS CREW CUT
' Wl .

END PAGE ONE
SEARCHED.
SERIALIZED
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-54)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in _______________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via _____ ___ -_______ _ __ — _________________________________
(Priority)
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PAGE TWO ' . ’■'

JOHN HAS'COMBINATION LISP-STUTTER SPEECH IMPEDIMENT. STATES'

SILLY LAUGH IS NERVOUS REACTION SCO QUESTIONING WHICH HAS CAUSED '

HIM TROUBLE WITH POLICE IN PAST. CLAIMS UNCOOPERATIVE WHEN CONTACTED

THREE TIMES FIVE FOURTEEN LAST , ONCE FIVE FIFTEEN LAST, BY LA SUN TIMES 
REPORTER. JOHN CLAIMS NOT TO KNOW ANYONE NAMED JAMES DAVID QAILJ^X 

BUT RECALLS MAN KNOWN TO HIM ONLY AS J.D. WHO OWNED BAR AT TWELFTH

AND MORRISON, SL AND LATER HALF WAY HOUSE RESTURANT* DOES NOT

BELIEVE JD KNOWS HIM. JD QUOTE SICKED UNQUOTE SEVEN MEN ON HIM

IN TAVERN NINETEEN SIXTY. LATER CAUGHT J.D. ALONE AND BEAT HIM UP*

CLAIMED NO WAY OF KNOWING IF SUBJECT KNOWS JD. SOURCES AND SPOT

CHECKS DESCLOSED NO SIGNIFICANT ACTIVITY BY OTHER RELATIVES FIVE

FIFTEEN LAST* f ' '

i RE JAMES LAOMA OWEMS, FELLOW PRISONER: ' ■.
: , t---- .------------------------------------------------------- ■

OWENS LOCATED CRYSTAL CITY, MO.^EVENING FIVE FIFTEEN LAST. 

APPOINTMENT TO INTERVIEW BEFORE H^GOES TO WORK TODAY*

I RE JEHHIRSON-G^ .

CHECK OF ALL RECORDS,' INCLUDING S.AFETY DEPOSIT BOXESi ■

JEFFERS0N-GRAV0I3 BANK SLMO* UNDER SUBJECT NAME AND ALL ALIASES,

.AND JAMES LAONA OWENS, UNPRODUCTIVE. -
I ^ li- _ '>,i ’ ri--—^l'*'

END PAGE TWO ' •
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via _
(Priority)

F B I

Approved: -------------------------------------------- Sent M Per ---------------------------
Special Agent in Charge
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PAGE ’^^ ■ ' <^-„ ’

RE SLPD CHECKS: . ■ ' ,

| COMPUTERIZED FIELD INTERROGATION REPORTS PAREN FIRS END PAREN* 

. SLPD* AVAILABLE BACK TO NOVEMBER SIXTY SEVEN CHECK FOR ANY POLICE

I QUESTIONING OF ANY INDIVIDUAL OF SUBJECTS BIRTH DATE; DESCRIPTION*

I OR NAME-ALIASES. NEGATIVE- E^RS FOR THIRD DISTRICT* SLPD* AVAILABLE

; FOR PAST TWELVE MONTHS* BESNG MANUALLY CHECKED. ’

! RE JOHN EUGENE GAWRON:

1 LR REGUESTEaxBY SEPARATE TELETYPE TO LOCATE AND INTERVIEW JAMES

' HENRYRAMS^ FALL PARTNER ON BURGLARY ARREST JUNE TWO SIXTYSEVEN

1 AND WHO LIVED WITH GAWRON DURING MAY SIXTYSEVEN PERIOD WHEN EXCON .

: JAMES H. CARPENTER ALLEGEDLY SAW RAY IN GAWRON NEIGHBORHOOD. ^/^ '

GAWRON DAILY ASSOCIATE AND FORMER NEIGHBOR JOSET^LILLJlLJi^^ \ 

WHO HAS RECEIVED PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT IN PAST* ADVISED NO (J^E OF RAYS

; APPEARANCE OBSERVED NEAR GAWRON RESIDENCE OR ANYWHERE ELSE SINCE

.ESCAPE. RECOGNIZED FIFTY NINE RAY PHOTO AS-PERSON HE SAW IN TAVERNS ;

1 WITH GAWRON THAT YEAR. GAWRON NEVER MENTIONED RAY UNTIL PRESENT

PUBLICITY* AND THEN SAID RAY WAS HIS STEPSON* ■ ■ . ,

RESOLUTIONS OF LOOK-ALIKES* FELLOW PRISONER INTERVIEWS* AND v

RESOLUTION OF TOLL TICKET CHECKS CONTINUING. J ;

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. -'/

• end’- - ' / , ' ;._^i^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

Approved:  Sent M Per---------------------------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. s-22-64)

F B I

Date: 5/16/68

Transmit the following in 

A^PJO
Via

JJyoe in plaintext or code)
^^yP/

DEFERRED
(Priority)

TO BUTTE (173-2)

FROM: ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN

REURTEL, MAY FIFTEEN, LAST.

NO LEAD OUTSTANDING YOUR DIVISION IN VIEW OF SALT LAKE CITY

TEL SAME DATE

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

- ST. LOUIS (44-775)

tJ jiJAUZED 

INDEXED 

FILED

HRD/ral
W

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



@

FBI ST LOUIS

FBI KAN CITY

1033 AM URGENT 5/16/68 KSW

TO DIRECTOR 44-38861; MEMPHIS; ST. LOUIS

FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760 IP

MURKIN

RE ST LOUIS TEL MAY FIFTEEN LAST

TO U

KANSAS CITY, MO./PHONE DE THREE FIVE FIVE THREE EIGHT ASSIGNED

CHEMICAL COR KANSAS CITY PHONE DE THREE FIVE NINE Z/RO

ASSIGNED W. THREE CONCERNS; MID-CO/TNENT MEDIA CORf., US

ALUMINUM CO AND PACE PRODUCTS C0R1Z > ALL

CONCERNS NOT BEING CONTACTED AS THEY APPEAR

KANSAS CITY. THESE

NORMAL BUSINESS CONCERNS

TELEPHONE EN FIVE THREE ONE ZERO 0NS6 IOLA, KS., ASSIGNED

TO THE IOLA STATE BANK. HOWARD G1LPEN, PRESIDENT, IOLA STATE BANKj

A RELIABLE 'SOURCE, ADVISED THAT THE/HAVE NO RECORDS AT

THE NAME OF SUBJECT, J. D

BANK IN

KNOWS OF

WITHNO ONE IN PORTAGEVILLE, MO. THAT THE BANK DOES BUSINESS

P

END
SEARCHED. Ml

MAY1 5 1968
FBI —ST. LOUIS /

1

*■

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI ST LOUIS

FBI SAN FRAN . ’

110.6AM DEFERRED 5/16/68 VLT

TO DIRECTOR <44-38861)* MEMPHIS <44-1987)

FROM SAN FRANCISCO <173-65) CP) . 2P

AND ST. LOUIS <44-775)

MURKIN .

RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE TO SAN FRANCISCO* FIVE FIFTEEN LAST.

REs J^Bj-JlAfe^r - PHONE CALLS .

REFERENCED TELETYPE REPORTED TEL CALLS FROM SINCLAIR STATION 

PORTAGEVILLE* MISSOURI* NOVEMBER* SIXTYSEVEN TO TELEPHONE NUMBER TWO 

SIXJTWO^JJiKL^  ̂ INVESTIGATION REQUESTED AS DAILEY KNOWN

TO HAVE UTILIZED PHONE AT ABOVE MISSOURI LOCATION.

INVESTIGATION PACIFIC TELEPHONE C.* SAN JOSE* CALIF.* ON FIVE

SIXTEEN SIXTYEIGHT* DISCLOSES TELEPHONE NUMBER TWO SIX TWO Ei^T ONE 

ZERO LISTED SINCE JANUARY SIXTYSEVEN TO SiS VENDING MACHINE CO.* 

SEVEN SIX FIVE LANDES ^VE • * MILPITAS* CALIF. ON FIVE SIXTEEN SIXTY­

EIGHT* MARGARET 3Ug^ OFFICE MANAGER* S&S VENDING MACHINE CO.*

MILPITAS* CALIF., ADVISED THIS COMPANY SERVICES ICE VENDING MACHINES
■C'

THROUGHOUT U.S. STATES MOST OF MACHINES ARE SITUATED,0N SERVICE

TATION LOTS AND HER COMPANY RECEIVES A GREAT NUMBER TELEPHONE CALLS

DAILY IN CONNECTION WITH SERVICING AND REPAIRIN

END PAGE ONE UAY1
rai-SK louis ,<

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO . , .

ADVISES IMPOSSIBLE TO CHECK RECEIPT OF TEL CALLS ON ELEVEN TWO AND 

THREE SIXTYSEVEN RECEIVED FROM SINCLAIR STATION* PORTAGEVILLE* 

MISSOURI.

IN VIEW OF ABOVE* NO ADDITIONAL INQUIRY BE MADE RE NATURE 

OF THESE CALLS.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

END '

SMK ‘ .

FBI ST LOUIS . •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD'36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B i

Date: 5-16-68

Transmit the following in 
TELETYPE URGENT

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR AND MEMPHIS

FROM: ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN

HOMER SL BONDSMAN, THINKS J. D. DAILEY TOLD HIM RAY

CONTACTED DAILEY AFTER RAY ESCAPED FROM MSP. DAILEY SAID HE HAD 

KNOWN RAY FOR LONG TIME. TOWNSLEY DID NOT KNOW WHETHER DAILEY 

HELPED RAY. DAILEY DENIES KNOWING RAY. DAILEY KNOWN TO USE PAY 

PHONE AT LA FONTS SINCLAIR STATION, HIGHWAY SIX ONE, PORTAGEVILLE,

MO., PHONE DR NINE DASH THREE FIVE ZERO TWO. , .. .

SW BELL TEL. CO. (PROTECT) ADVISED CALLS MADE FROM THAT

PHONE TO FOLLOWING PHONES, AT MEMPHIS, TENN.: Z
TWO SEVEN SIX DASH THREE THREE FIVE QW^MARCH TWENTYEIGHT.

' THREE TWO THREE DASH ONE SEVEN SIX ZERO, MARCH SEVEN, APRIL FC UR.

FIVE TWO FIVE DASH FIVE SEVEN ONE ONE< MARCH TWENTYONE.

NINE FOUR EIGHT DASH SIX SEVEN SIX ONR, MARCH SIX, APRIL TEN.

I J . -^z v^^ ^//
tk^S^ma '. •

’ • : . • < ’'^HED______________________

t (1) ■' \AUZED___________
- ■ ' • ’ ' " ' • INDEXED

~ FH-ED / Z ‘

Special Agent in Charge
Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

' F B |

. Date: I

Transmit the following in_________ _________ ,_________ .______________________________ 1
, (Type in. plaintext or code) I

Via :. ___________________ ________________________ | '
(Priority) ।

___________________ __________ ______________________ ._____________________________ J_____________ ___

SL: 44-775

PAGE TWO: .

FOLLOWING AT MARTIN, TENN.: / ’

FIVE EIGHT SEVEN DASH THREE SIX NINE ONE, APRIL FIVE.

MEMPHIS IMMEDIATELY IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBERS. UNLESS THEY

' APPEAR TO BE NORMAL BUSINESS CALLS, INTERVIEW, COMPLETELY PROTECTING

PHONE CO., AND DETERMINE IF CALL BEARS ON WHEREABOUTS OR

ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

END.

Approved:  Sent 
Special Agent in Charge

M Per---------------------------

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B 1

Date: 5-16-68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS AND KANSAS CITY

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN

J. D. DAILEY IS ALLEGED TO HAVE HARBORED SUBJECT

IMMEDIATELY AFTER HIS ESCAPE FROM MSP. DAILEY DENIES KNOWING

SUBJECT. MOVED FROM ST. LOUIS ABOUT MARCH ONE, LAST. PRIOR TO 

MOVING, CALLS MADE FRO^HIS HOME PHONE TO: SIX THREE SIX DASH 

SEVEN ONE SEVEN FOUI^ON NOV. THIRTY, AND SIX THREE FIVE DASH 

SEVEN ONE SIX S^^SAME DATE, BOTH JEFFERSON CITY, MO.

KANSAS CITY IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER AND DETERMINE IF CALLS

BEAR ON WHEREABOUTS OR ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT, COMPLETELY 

PROTECTING PHONE CO.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

® 7^^
Sent -®_/^.M Pet J^L 

^C 1^7^
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

IEB;wma



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-S4)

FBI

Date; 5-16-68

Transmit the following in _______________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via TELETYPE URGENT
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS AND SPRINGFIELD

FROM ST. LOUIS (44-775)

MURKIN

D. DAILEY ALLEGED TO-HAVE HARBORED SUBJECT IMMEDIATELY

AFTER HIS ESCAPE FROM MSP. DAILEY DENIED KNOWING SUBJECT. MOVED

FROM ST. LOUIS, ABOUT MARCH ONE, LAST. PRIOR TO MOVING, CALL

MADE F

NI

M HOME PHONE TO: THREE FOUR FIVE DASH ONE NINE THREE

COLLINSVILLE, ILL., ON DEC. FOUR, LAST

SPRINGFIELD IDENTIFY SUBSCRIBER AND DETERMINE IF CALL BEARS

ON WHEREABOUTS OR ACTIVITIES OF SUBJECT, COMPLETELY PROTECTING

PHONE CO

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P

wma

(1)

SrASCHCo 
SERIALIZED 
indexed 
hied

Special Agent in Charge
Sol _W__^»

^ (3,Z^
Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI ST LOUIS

FBI INDAPOLS .

1215PM URGENT 5/16/63 OJS •

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861)# MEMPHIS (44-1987)# ST. LOUIS (44-775)

FROM INDIANAPOLIS (44-563)

MURKIN

- - RE ST. LOUIS TEL TO BUREAU MAY FIFTEEN LAST. -

TELEPHONE NO. EIMJ2UR FTVE jJ^0J4IN^^

FRANK WADE# CYNTHIANA# IND. WADE ADVISED HAS SISTER# CARMEN —-—■ s*————

PATTO LOUIS# MO. NO FURTHER INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED

RE ABOVE# UACB.

END ’

MPB

FBI ST LOUIS

TUX

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




